

## SUFFOLK COUNTY SEWER DISTRICTS

Account Number0003004300Customer Number51482Customer NameDELUCA J.Sewer DistrictSOUTHWEST

Service Address 185 COUNTRY VILLAGE LN

EAST ISLIP, NY 11730

Statement Date	01/16/2024
Due Date	03/18/2024
Amount Due	\$99.68
Period of Service	01/15/2024 - 04/14/2024
RPTM	0500-42600-0300-092000

Online access is easy! Please visit www.paymysewerbill.com

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
Previous Balance	\$46.75
Payment	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00
Late Charge	\$4.68
Past Due Balance	\$51.43
Current Sewer Use Charge	\$48.25
Current Charges	\$48.25
Total Amount Due by 3/18/2024	\$99.68
	Previous Balance Payment Adjustments Late Charge Past Due Balance Current Sewer Use Charge  Current Charges

REFLECTS RATES APPROVED IN THE 2024 SUFFOLK COUNTY BUDGET TO AVOID A LATE CHARGE, PAYMENT MUST BE RECEIVED THE THE DUE DATE \*\*SEE ENCLOSED IMPORTANT NOTICE\*\*
FOR QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL 631-852-4060

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR AN EXPLANATION OF YOUR SEWER BILL

Pay: Online <a href="https://www.paymysewerbill.com">www.paymysewerbill.com</a> Phone: 1-844-233-2917 Checks payable to : Suffolk County Sewer Districts



## SUFFOLK COUNTY SEWER DISTRICTS

Statement Date	01/16/2024
Due Date	03/18/2024
Amount Due	\$99.68
Period of Service	01/15/2024 - 04/14/2024
Account Number	0003004300

 $\hfill \Box$  CHECK HERE FOR CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP OR BILLING ADDRESS (SEE REVERSE SIDE)

SUFFOLK COUNTY SEWER DISTRICTS 335 YAPHANK AVE. YAPHANK, NY 11980-9608

DELUCA J. 185 COUNTRY VILLAGE LN EAST ISLIP NY 11730-3705 **RPTM** - Real Property Tax Map Number is the legal designation which identifies your property. If there is any difference between this number and the number that appears on your property tax bill, please notify this office at **(631) 852-4060**.

**Residential Sewer Use Charge** - Sewer District operation and maintenance charge for 1, 2 or 3, family residential use as indicated by the property classification on the Township's assessment roll.

**Commercial Sewer Use Charge** - Sewer District operation and maintenance charge for non-residential use as indicated by the property classification on the Township's assessment roll.

**Sewer Service Charge** - Sewer District operation and maintenance charge for parcels outside of the boundaries of a sewer district.

**Obj/Haz Monitoring Charge** - Sewer District charge for the operation of a mandated non-residential Pretreatment and Objectionable / Hazardous Waste Monitoring Program.

**NSF Check Charge** - pursuant to Suffolk County Resolution # 968-1997, a \$20.00 service charge is assessed for each check returned to the Suffolk County Treasurer as unpayable.

Late Charge - a ten percent (10%) administrative charge on any amount left unpaid after the due date.

Special Permit Application - fee for non-residential tax parcels requesting connection to County sewer lines.

## **IMPORTANT:**

Sewer charges are liens against the property to which services have been provided pursuant to Section 266 of the County Law of New York State. Any amounts billed prior to July 31 and left unpaid as of October 1st will appear on the Town's December 1st real property tax bill as sewer arrears.

We are not automatically notified of a change in ownership. If you have sold your property, call Customer Service at (631) 852-4060, email us at sewerbilling@suffolkcountyny.gov or submit the information on the back of the billing stub. Please provide the closing date and new owner's name, if available.

SERVICE PROBLEMS: Southwest Sewer District: (631) 854-4150. All other Sewer Districts: (631) 852-4109.

**PAYMENTS:** MasterCard, Visa, Discover and electronic checks accepted; Check or Money Order: Payable to Suffolk County Sewer Districts, 335 Yaphank Ave, Yaphank, NY 11980-9608 Pay online: https://www.paymysewerbill.com Pay by Phone: 1-844-233-2917.

**BILLING INQUIRIES: (631) 852-4060** or visit our website at https://www.paymysewerbill.com. Please have your billing statement available.

**NOTE:** Sewer line construction or repairs must be performed by **Department approved** plumbing contractor. All exterior sewer construction requires final inspection by a Department representative from Bergen Point Permit Office (631) 854-4185. The Approved Contractor lists can be obtained online at www.suffolkcountyny.gov/Department/PublicWorks/OnlineForms.

REMINDER: SUMP PUMPS THAT DISCHARGE INTO THE SEWER SYSTEM ARE ILLEGAL.

□ Change of Billing Address (N	o Change of Ownershi	p)	
☐ Change of Ownership (Please print and check the box	on the reverse side)		
New Owner's Name			
New Billing Address			
City	State	Zip	